Illinois law.

SOURCE:  Emergency rules adopted at 8 Ill. Reg. 676, effective January 1, 1984, for a maximum of 150 days; adopted at 8 Ill. Reg. 16455, effective August 28, 1984; recodified from Chapter I, 68 Ill. Adm. Code 315 (Department of Registration and Education) to Chapter VII, 68 Ill. Adm. Code 1315 (Department of Professional Regulation) pursuant to P.A. 85-225, effective January 1, 1988, at 12 Ill. Reg. 2940; amended at 18 Ill. Reg. 7373, effective May 2, 1994; amended at 18 Ill. Reg. 16615, effective October 27, 1994; amended at 23 Ill. Reg. 2304, effective January 22, 1999; amended at 26 Ill. Reg. 18330, effective December 13, 2002; amended at 27 Ill. Reg. 10264, effective June 26, 2003; amended at 35 Ill. Reg. 17609, effective November 4, 2011; amended at 39 Ill. Reg. 14520, effective November 6, 2015; amended at 48 Ill. Reg. 5980, effective April 5, 2024.
